

WATER & SEWER RATE SCHEDULE

APPROVED

	Effective with October'2023 Billing	
Residential - Monthly Rate(s)	Water	w/ Sewer
0 - 2,000 gallons	\$26.00	\$26.00
2,000+ gallons (every 1,000 gallons over)	\$13.00	\$13.00
Flat Sewer		\$75.00
Non-Residential, Commerclal - Monthly Rate(s)	Water	w/ Sewer
0 - 2,000 gallons	\$36.50	\$36.50
2,000 + gallons (every 1,000 over)	\$18.25	\$18.25
Flat Rate Sewer, restaurant		\$352.00
Late Fees	Water	w/ Sewer
New Increased Charge(s)	\$12.50	\$12.50
Reconnection Fee (if service is disconnected for non-payment)	
Flat Fee Charge	\$100.00	

Other Important Changes / Information:

1) Monthly bills will be mailed and sent electronically on the 1st day of each month and will be due on by the 4th Friday of every month.

2) Online bill pay will be available October 1st and you will need to register your account online with a user name and password.

*Convenience fee of \$2.95 or 3.5% whichever is higher will be charged for each online payment. We will still be able to process your payment over the phone with a credit card however, this convenience fee will be applied. If you would like to stop or change your auto-pay option from credit card please notifiy us A.S.A.P. - office #: 828-389-1361

*Payment via ACH Bank Draft, Check or Cash accepted without an extra fee.

3) Bank Drafts date will change to be drawn on the 2nd Wednesday of every month.